LEGAL NOTICE TOWN OF CANTON, CONNECTICUT SPECIAL TOWN MEETING Wednesday, June 12, 2024

Notice is hereby given to the electors of the Town of Canton and those qualified taxpayers lawfully entitled to vote in Canton Town Meetings pursuant to Section 7-6 of the Connecticut General Statutes that a Special Town Meeting will be commenced on Wednesday, June 12, 2024 at 7:00 PM in Room F located at the Canton Public Library & Community Center, 40 Dyer Avenue, Canton, Connecticut, to consider and take action on the following questions:

- 1. Shall the Town of Canton approve submitting a Neighborhood Assistance Act grant application in the amount of \$100,000 on behalf of New Horizons, Inc. for the purposes of funding energy efficient windows at the Cherry Brook Health Care Center?
- 2. Shall the Town of Canton approve submitting a Neighborhood Assistance Act grant application in the amount of \$33,733 on behalf of FOCUS Center for Autism, Inc. for the purpose of funding the installation of solar panels?
- 3. Shall the Town of Canton approve submitting a Neighborhood Assistance Act grant application in the amount of 50,738 on behalf of The Children's Museum, Inc. (dba as Roaring Brook Nature Center) for Energy Efficient Lighting Replacements and Upgrades.

Copies of the Neighborhood Assistance Act applications can be located online at www.townofcantonct.org and in the office of the Town Clerk and at the Canton Public Library.

Dated at Canton, Connecticut this 3rd day of June, 2024

Board of Selectmen

Kevin Witkos First Selectman